AMENDMENT NO. 22

Hon page 148 of the printed bill, under the heading "Department of Post Mortem Examiners" and in the line entitled "Chief Medical Examiner" strike out the numerals "35,750" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "37,537", and in the line entitled "Assistant Medical Examiner" strike out the numerals "(@30,250)" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "(@31,762)"; strike out the numerals "121,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "127,048"; and in the line entitled "Assistant Deputy Chief Medical Examiner" strike out the numerals "31,900" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "33,495"; and in the line entitled "Toxicologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "24,255" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "25,467", and in the line entitled "Assistant Toxicologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "19,415" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "20,385"; and in the line entitled "Assistant Toxicologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "17,325" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "18,191"; and in the line entitled "Serologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "17,650" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "18,191"; and in the line entitled "Serologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "18,191"; and in the line entitled "Serologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "18,191"; and in the line entitled "Serologist, Post Mortem" strike out the numerals "17,650" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "18,191".11

AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 151 of the printed bill under the heading "Public Safety and Correctional Services" and in the line entitled "Director, State Civil Defense Agency" strike out the numerals "17,200" and insert in lieu thereof "19,700."

Respectfully submitted, MARVIN MANDEL GOVERNOR

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2 - FISCAL YEAR 1974

March 16, 1973

Mr. President, Mr. Speaker, Ladies and Gentlemen of the General Assembly:

Pursuant to the authority conferred on me by Article 3, Section 52, Sub-section (5) of the Constitution of Maryland, and in accordance with the consent of the (State Senate) -- (House of Delegates), duly granted, I hereby submit a further supplement to Senate Bill 332 and/or House Bill 338 in the form of an amendment to the original budget and additional proposal for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 1974.

The additional amendment and appropriation will affect the previously estimated General Fund Surplus as shown on the following summary statement.

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 2 GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

Revised Estimated Surplus Available July 1, 1974 (as per Supplemental Budget No. 1)

[[322,609]] 722,609

\$

Add: Amendment to Budget Bill: State Board for Community Colleges

1[800,000]] 400,000

Total \$ 1,222,609